

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

June 10, 2010

Harvey Hall Univar USA Inc 155 Ellis Rd S Jacksonville, FL 32254- 3546

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Univar USA Inc 155 Ellis Rd S Jacksonville, FL 32254- 3546

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Transfer Facility, Filter Transporter, Filter Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)
The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues
Registration Number **FL0000596866** on June 10, 2010
Insurance Carrier: **NATIONAL UNION FIRE**

This registration will expire on 06/30/2011

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Aprilia Graves
Engineering Specialist IV
Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting

Aprila Graves

Univar USA Inc. 202 Oakdale Road Jamestown, NC 27282-9201 USA

T 336-289-8056 F 336-887-0788

www.univarusa.com





MIR 01 2010

BY: BSHWL

February 27, 2010

Ms. Sebrena Bolton
Hazardous Waste Regulation Sect. MS 4560
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Rd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



RE: Univar USA 8700-12FL

Dear Ms. Bolton,

Enclosed is are the 8700-12FL forms along with the related Used Oil and Universal Waste forms for our Tampa, Jacksonville, Norcross, GA and Mobile, AL facilities. Along with the forms is a check for \$300.00 to cover the \$100 Used Oil handler fee for Tampa, Jacksonville and Norcross Facilities.

A copy of our Certificate of Liability Insurance is attached. You should be receiving an Acord certificate with the State of Florida as the Certificate holder from Aon Risk Services this week. The information is to fulfill the requirements for items 4, 5, 6, and 7 for renewal of the hazardous waste transfer certificate was supplied in 2009.

If you have any questions or need additional information please feel free to call me at 336-638-8924.

Sincerely

Lee Jarrett

Regional Regulatory Mgr.



8766-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560
2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
(850) 245-8772

MAR 0

E	V			
0 1	201			

EPA ID F L O	0 0 0 5 9	6 8 6 6					
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in Correct box: To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). To provide subsequent notification (to update status and facility identification information). Is this the final notification (see instructions) for the facility?						
2. Facility or Business Name		Univar USA In		9	No. 1 1 3	4 7 9 3 5	
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the		Univar USA Inc.	·	Date bec	New Operator Date became Operator: / / mm dd yy		
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	² 155 Ell	is Rd South	ľ	Phone	Number:	904) 693-4815
·	City or Town:	Jackson	rille	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32254-3546
	Operator Type: D		☐Municipal ☐	State [Other		
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Ad	ldress:	155 Ell	is Rd So	outh		
Information	City or Town:	Jacksonv	ille	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32254-3546
	County: Duval		If available, ple boundaries.	ase attach	a maj	or sketch	of the facility
·	Latitude: [3 0] [d d	1 9 2 3 31N Long	itude: [8 1 14 4 d d m m			Method: Datum:	Interpolation Photo
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst		A. 4246 c.	90	8. D.			
Code(s)					· •		
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or	P.O. Bex:	155 E	Ellis Rd S		-	
Address	City or Town:	Jackson		State: F	_	Zip Code:	32254-3546
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	Harvey	Last Name:	Hall		Title: Ope	erations Mgr.
Person	Phone Number:	(904) 693-4815	Extension:	E-Mail:	han	vey.hall@u	inivarusa.com
	Street or P.O. Box	•	155 Ellis	Rd Sout	th		
	City or Town:	Jacksonv	ille	State:	FL.	Zip Code:	32254-3546
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner: Univar USA Inc.			Date became Owner: / / mm dd yy			
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P.O. Box	17425 NE	Union Hill Rd.		Phone	Number:	(425)689-340 0
real property owners in the comments	City or Town:	Redmor	ıd	State: V	VA	Zip Code:	98052-3375
section.)	Owner Type: 🔀 F	Private Pederal	Municipal Str	ate DO	ther_	,	

	EPA ID No. FLO000596866
9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all the	at apply):
A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) \[\begin{align*} \text{ a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG):} \\ Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	(3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
C. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
(7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificate Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Information Insurance Company Address	waste only b. For commercial purposes
Contact Aon Risk Sevices Policy Number 480-68-90 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway	Telephone (866) 283-7122 Expiration date 3/1/11 Water Other - specify
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	ty [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] tule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]
Notification of changes in above items Annual update notification	

-

	FLD000596866 EPA ID No.				
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ('	'accumulated" means at any one time):				
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of	of any combination of UW accumulated				
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accu	mulated				
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more acc	cumulated by for-hire handler				
Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler					
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamps) or more accumulated by for-hire handler					
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamp	ps) accumulated by for-hire handler				
[Note: $4 \text{ lamps} = 1 \text{ kg}, 62-737.200(10)$]					
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace	eutical waste (UPW) accumulated				
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazar	dous ("P-listed") pharmaceutical waste accumulated				
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	always 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated				
HII NAT TRACO MIGNOTINAT	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.				
a. Batteries	1000				
b. Pesticides					
c. Pharmaceuticals					
d. Mercury Containing Devices	80				
e. Mercury Containing Lamps	1000				
	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]				
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	☐ Lamps ☐ Devices ☐				
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activity storage prior to recy	ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for veling.				
C. Used Oil Activities:	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters				
(1) Used Oil Transporter - indicate type(s) of activity(ies):	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,				
a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility	current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the				
(2) Collection Center	orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to				
	this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of				
(4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner	Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.				
(5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter	\sim () \sim				
a. Transporter	(and fand				
b. Transfer Facility	Signature of Authorized Person				
☐ c. Processor	Lee Jarrett				
d. End User	Print Name of Authorized Person				
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-					
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100					
registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510,				
applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.	F.A.C., are kept at (check one): Our mailing (business) address				
	The site (facility) address				

	and the second	The second secon		a o	, , i ,	EP	A ID No.	FLD0	00596866
		gulated Waste						CW) Handler [Chanit may be required to	pter 62-740, F.A.C.] for this activity.
your faci	ility. List th	em in the order	y Regulated Hazar r they are presented in odes routinely or usual	n the r	egulations ((e.g., I	0001, D003,	F007, U112).	rardous wastes handled at are needed.
^I D(001 2	D002	³ D003	4	D005	5	D006	6 D007	⁷ D008
8 D0	009 9	D011	¹⁰ D035	11	D040	12	F002	¹³ F003	¹⁴ F004
¹⁵ F(005	5 U080	¹⁷ U145	18	U154	19	U228	20	21
22	23	;	24	25		26	<u> </u>	27	28
11. Otł	ner Status	Changes (M	ark 'X' in all that a	pply):					
	(1) Busine (2) Waste	ess no longer gegenerated by b	Waste at This Facili enerates, transports, to pusiness has been deli	treats, isted.		_	s of hazardo	us waste	
0	be ha (2) Out of addres Contact _ Address	andling regulate f Business - Bu ss, and phone n		n be re	eached after	r closir	(Date). 1	Please provide a con	new location if you will tact person, mailing
	C. Prope	erty Tax Defau	ılt		D. Petitic	on for	Bankruptcy	Protection	
in accord informati for subm facility, I	12. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penaltic for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility, I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730.171, FAC, and Rule 62-730.182, FAC. Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized Print Name and Title Date Signed							tion submitted. The nere are significant penalties have notified as a transfer e 62-730.182, FAC.	
 		representativ]	Lee Jarrett, Regional Regulatory Mgr.				02/26/2010	
	ت رحب	T	<u> </u>	-	70 00	14, 1	9.0	9	
				 	N-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11				
If the p	erson who f	filled in this fo	rm is not the Facilit	v Con	tact or Op	erator	. please com	plete the informati	on below:
-		Lee Jarrett		-	336-28 9 -		_	-	inivarusa.com
(Name o	(Name of person completing this form) (Phone Number) (E-mail Address)								
13. Coi	mments:								

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/25/2010

	NAIC#	
1	19445	: 1
_		entifier
		Id
		Holder
he	policy	Ξ
	Contracting C	

PRODUCER Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. Philadelphia PA Office One Liberty Place 1650 Market Street Suite 1000

Philadelphia PA 19103 USA PHONE (866) 283-7122 FAX-(847) 953-5390

INSURED UNIVAR USA INC

17425 NE Union Hill Road Redmond WA 98052-3375 USA THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE National Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburg INSURER A: INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D:

COVERAGES

SIR applies per terms and conditions of t

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSURER E:

LIMITS SHOWN ARE AS REQUESTED

INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIM	ITS
Α		GENERAL LIABILITY	GL2802979	03/01/2010	03/01/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$3,000,000
		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$300,000
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
		X SIR: \$2,000,000				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$3,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$3,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			٧	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$3,000,000 \$3,000,000 \$3,000,000
		X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					
Α		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	CA 4806890	03/01/2010	03/01/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
А		X ANY AUTO	Truckers Liability (AOS) CA 4806891	03/01/2010	03/01/2011	(Ea accident)	\$5,000,000
A		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	Truckers Liability (MA) CA 4806892 Truckers Liability (VA)	03/01/2010	03/01/2011	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
		HIRED AUTOS NON OWNED AUTOS	Truckers tradifficy (VA)	80		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
			EX.	CENE	Ì	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
		GARAGE LIABILITY		164 TI 4 2010		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	
		ANY AUTO			1	OTHER THAN EA ACC	
			DV.	. MOINT		AUTO ONLY: AGG	
		EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Last 1	La L		EACH OCCURRENCE	
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	
		DEDUCTIBLE					
		RETENTION					
		ERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DYERS' LIABILITY Y/N				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	
	OFFICE	ROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE ER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? atory in NH)			1	E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	9
		escribe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	
		OTHER				-	
							60 10 10
RE: Jack	Haza Sonv	ofoperations/Locations/Vehicles/EX ardous waste permits, Tamp ille, FL FL0000596866, Pom ured for Physical damage t	a, FL - FLD020985727, pano Beach, FL FLD072	Norcross, GA 230006. Savan	GAD980845077, nah. GA GAR000	02/409. The Insure	d 1S
CER	TIFIC	CATE HOLDER	C	ANCELLATION			5
	Pro	orida Dept. of Environmenta otection Hazardous Waste M cn: Sebrena Bolton	amt. I	DATE THEREOF, THE 1	SSUING INSURER WILL	ICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE TH ENDEAVOR TO MAIL TE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEF	HE EXPIRATION T,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection Hazardous Waste Mgmt. Attn: Sebrena Bolton Section MS4555, Twin Towers Off. Bldg. 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 USA

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE. THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL.
30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Aon Rish Services Central Inc.

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

©1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved

Attachment to ACORD Certificate for UNIVAR USA INC
The terms, conditions and provisions noted below are hereby attached to the captioned certificate as additional description of the coverage afforded by the insurer(s). This attachment does not contain all terms, conditions, coverages or exclusions contained in the policy.

INSURED

UNIVAR USA INC 17425 NE Union Hill Road Redmond WA 98052-3375 USA

NSURER	
NSURER	
NSURER	
NSURER	
NSURER	

ADDITIONAL POLICIES

If a policy below does not include limit information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD certificate form for policy limits

		0011110410	orm for policy limits.				
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER POLICY DESCRIPTION	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE	LIMI	TS
		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		o [‡]			
Α			CA 4806893 Commercial Auto (AOS)	03/01/2010	03/01/2011	Combined Single Limi	\$5,000,00
Α			CA 4806894 Commercial Auto (MA)	03/01/2010	03/01/2011		
Α			CA 4806895 Commercial Auto (VA)	03/01/2010	03/01/2011		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
		- 2					
V							

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS Liability is included in the General Liability policy.

Certificate No:

570037876910



Department of Environmental Protection

FDEP, MS 4555, 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form \$52,710,901(3)
Form Title Armust Report by Used C
and Used Of Filter Handler ctive Date June 9, 2005

Annual Report by Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers*
("Handlers are any persons subject to the registration requirements of rule 62-710.500 and 62-710.550, FA.C. [See Section A. Box 6 below])
for reporting period January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2006
Use the information recorded in your Record Keeping Form [62-710.901(2)] or equivalent to complete this document

SEGTION A TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED PERSONS		
1. Company Name: INIVAR USA INC. 2. Telepi	hone No. (904) 6	93-4815
Site Address: 156 Ellis Rd South		
JACKGONVIII-e . FI 3. EPAID No. 7	=1-0 000	CG6 866
o Check box if any of the above items (1-3) have changed since your last registration		
4. Name of person preparing report (please print) Lee Jarrett		
Title Regional Regulatory Mgr. Phone number (if different from #	2, above) (336) <u>2</u>	89-8095
5. Type of operation (check as many as apply to your operations) Used Oit: is Transporter & Transfer Facility o Collection Center/Aggregation Point o Process o Burner (of off-specification used oil)	sor o Marketer	
Used Oil Filter: 35 Transporter & Transer Facility o Processor o	End User	
SECTION B USED OIL (TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED USED OIL HANDLERS. USED O	OIL FILTER HANDLER	S SEE SECTION C
Automotive Industrial	Mixed	Total
1. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes collected a. In Florida	Marada	1,800
b. From out of state		0
c. Beginning Inventory	19944114 0 7114444444	0
d. Total (sum of totals from Lines a + b + c)		1,800
	In State	Out of State
2. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes Managed		-
N - Not an end use, transferred to another facility for storage or processing	0	1,800
O - Marketed as an on-specification used oil fuel	0	0
F - Marketed as an off-specification used oil fuel	0	0
	0	0
I - Marketed for an industrial process	0	0
B - Burned as an off-specification used oil fuel	-	
D - Disposed of	0	0
Landfilled Treated at a wastewater treatment unit	0	0
Incinerated	0	0
3. Total amount (in gallons) of used oil managed	0	1,800
. End of year, on hand estimate (Difference between Lines 1D and Line 3)	0	0

SECTION C USED OIL FILTERS (OPTIONAL) (USE TABLE BELOW FOR CONVERSIONS)	CHECK COLUMN IF OUT OF STATE
Number of filters on hand from previous year	0
2. Number of used oil filters collected	49,350
3. Total number of used oil filters on hand at beginning of year	0
Disposition of used oil filters collected: a. Transferred to another registered facility	49,350
b. Burned for energy recovery at a Waste-To-Energy facility	0
c. Transferred directly to a metal foundry for recycling	0
d. TOTAL	49,350
5. End of year, on had estimate (Difference between Lines 3 and Line 4d)	0
6. Gallons of used oil collected as a result of filter processing	0
7. Gallons of used oil transferred to a used oil handler (transporter or processor)	0
8. Volume of oily waste collected and managed as a result of filter processing	
Description of oily waste management	

DIRECTIONS FOR SECTION C

Conversion Table

One 55-gallon drum of <u>crushed</u> used oil filters = approximately <u>400</u> used oil filters

One 55 gallon drum of <u>uncrushed</u> used oil filters = approximately <u>250</u> used oil filters

One ton of drained used oil filters = approximately <u>2,350</u> used oil filters

- 1. Enter the number of Used Oil Filters on hand, from previous year's inventory.
- 2. Enter the number of Used Oil Filters collected.
- 3. Enter the sum of Line 1 + Line 2.
- 4. Enter the number of filters managed by your facility in blocks 4a-c. Enter the sum of 4a-c in block 4d .
- 5. Enter the number of filters on hand at your site as of December 31, last year.
- 6. Fill in the number of gallons of used oil collected by your filter operation.
- 7. Enter the number of gallons transferred to a used oil transporter or processor.
- List the volume (gallons or cubic yards) of the oily wastes collected through your filter handling. Oily wastes are identified in Chapter 62-710.201(1) of the Florida Administrative Code and include bottom sludges, sorbents, wipes etc.
- 9. Describe how oily wastes were managed (sent to a WTE, hazardous waste facility, landfilled after appropriate testing, etc.).

Any questions concerning this form may be referred to the Used Oil Coordinator, MS 4555, Department of Environmental Protection 2600 I Stone Road, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400, Phone (850) 245-8754, email: sebrena:peck@dep.state.fl.us, OR Phone (850) 245-8755, email: richard.neves@dep.state.fl.us